

CR.A-435 of 2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sunny Rawat, Advocate for respondent
No. 1.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent
No. 2-State.

Respondent No. 1 was directed to furnish requisite bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of learned trial Court vide order dated 27.05.2025. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that the aforesaid direction could not be complied with by respondent No. 1. Learned counsel further submits that appropriate application seeking extension of time for complying with the order dated 25.07.2025 is being filed in the Registry. Appropriate application, as and when filed, be placed on record, if in order and the same be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.03.2026 (*Vriti*)