

Cr.A No. 435 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondent No. 2-State.
Mr. Sunny Rawat, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Appropriate application seeking extension of time for complying with order dated 25.07.2025 is awaited, however, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 1 submits that the same has already been filed in the Registry on 20.04.2026. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and the matter be processed further thereafter.

Registrar

06.05.2026
(Shalini)