

**Cr.A No. 435 of 2025**

26.05.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the respondent No. 2-State.

On 06.05.2026 Mr. Sunny Rawat,  
Advocate for respondent No. 1 has made a  
statement that appropriate application had already  
been filed in the Registry on 20.04.2026, however,  
as per report of Registry appropriate application  
seeking extension of time is lying under objection.  
Today, none has put in appearance on behalf of  
respondent No. 1, however, respondent No. 1 is  
directed to follow up with the scrutiny section  
regarding appropriate application.

**Addl. Registrar(Judicial)**

26.05.2026  
(*Shalini*)